

CNR NO. DLNW01-004093-2025
4 SC 302/2025
STATE Vs. MAHENDER
FIR No. 388/2024
P.S. Kanjhawala

29.07.2026

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Sh. Mohit Sharma, AR of the complainant company.
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) and Sh. Vaibhav
Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Accused absent.

NBW against accused received back unexecuted with
report that accused could not be found at the address.

**In these circumstances, let fresh NBWs be issued
against accused through SHO concerned returnable on 14.09.2026
with directions to make atleast three visits at the address of the
accused for executing the NBWs failing which SHO shall remain
present on the NDOH with proper report.**

**(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)
ASJ (Spl. Court - Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
29.07.2026**